7-1-1       ICP DAS CO., LTD.          Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems                Vol. PAC 2.0.00 Beta Version
7
1
8
8
/7
1
8

2 W; 3 W for (D) version 3.0 W
SpeciÞ cations
Ordering Information
 PAC-7186EX CR  PAC with 10/100M Ethernet (RoHS)
 PAC-7186EXD CR  PAC-7186EX with display (RoHS)
 PAC-7186PEX CR  PAC with 10/100M Ethernet, Power over Ethernet (RoHS)
 PAC-7186PEXD CR  PAC-7186PEX with display (RoHS)
 PAC-7186EX-SM CR  PAC with 10/100M Ethernet, 640 KB SRAM (RoHS)
 PAC-7186EXD-SM CR  PAC-7186EX-SM with display (RoHS)
 PAC-7186EX-FD CR  PAC with 10/100M Ethernet, 64 MB Flash Disk (RoHS)
 PAC-7186EXD-FD CR  PAC-7186-FD with display (RoHS)
 PAC-7186EXD-CAN CR  PAC with 10/100M Ethernet, CAN bus & Display (RoHS)
Programmable Automation Controller Products
7-1-8Website: http://www.icpdas.com                        E-mail: sales@icpdas.com                      Vol. PAC 2.0.00 Beta Version
7
1
8
8
/7
1
8
6
 S
e
rie
s
P
A
C
7
1
I-7188XG(D)
 PAC-7186EG(D)
I-7188EG(D)
 PAC-7186PEG(D)
RS-485
CAN-2088CCAN-2018C
I-7530
Features
  Development Software: ISaGRAF Ver.3 "
 ! ISaGRAF Version 3
 ! Provide 6 PLC Syntaxes (5 IEC 61131-3 Standard)
 ! Code Size: Max. 64 KB ISaGRAF Code Size
 ! Support Off-line Simulation
 ! On-line Debugging, Monitoring and Controlling
 ! Easy to integrating with HMI/MMI
  MiniOS7 Inside
  80186, 80 MHz CPU or 80188, 40 MHz CPU
  Ethernet
 ! 10/100 Base-TX  (for  PAC-7186EG/PEG)
 ! 10 Base-T (for I-7188EG)
  Support Modbus Master
 ! RTU, ASCII, RS-232/485/422
  Support Modbus RTU/TCP Slave
 ! Modbus RTU (RS-232/485/422) Slave
 ! Modbus TCP Slave (not for I-7188XG)
  Operating Temperature: -25 ~ +75°C
Rich I/O Expansion Ability
Introduction
Applications
 PAC-7186EG Series is a palm-size PAC and includes ISaGRAF SoftLogic. It has one 10/100 Best-TX Ethernet port, one RS-232 port and one RS-485 port.
The user can choose an I/O expansion board, X-Board, to expand the I/Os or memories of  PAC.  PAC-7186EG/PEG support Modbus Serial protocol,
Modbus TCP/IP protocol, Modbus Master protocol, Remote I/O, Fbus, Ebus, SMS: Short Message Service, modem link, MMICON/LCD, ZigBee wireless
communication, GPS application, FRnet, CAN remote I/O connection and user deÞ ned protocol. Compared with I-7188EG,  PAC-7186 is 2 ~ 4 times faster.
 PAC-7186PEG is the model of  PAC-7186EG with PoE(Power-over-Ethernet). PoE allows power and data to be carried over a single Ethernet cable, so
a device can operate solely with the power from the Ethernet cable instead of the electric wire. This innovation allows greater ß exibility in ofÞ ce design,
higher efÞ ciency in systems design, and faster turnaround time in set-up and implementation.
I-7188EG series is a palm-size PAC with ISaGRAF SoftLogic. It has one 10 Base-T Ethernet port, one RS-232 port and one RS-485 port.

* ISaGRAF FAQ: http://www.icpdas.com/faq/isagraf.htm
ISaGRAF SpeciÞ cations
Ordering Information
Accessories
ISaGRAF Development Software
ISaGRAF-256-E ISaGRAF Workbench Software Ver.3 (256 I/O Tags) with One Application Book (English version) and one USB Dongle
ISaGRAF-256-C ISaGRAF Workbench Software Ver.3 (256 I/O Tags) with One Application Book (Chinese version) and one USB Dongle
ISaGRAF-32-E ISaGRAF Workbench Software Ver.3 (32 I/O Tags) with One Application Book (English version)
ISaGRAF-32-C ISaGRAF Workbench Software Ver.3 (32 I/O Tags) with One Application Book (Chinese version)
Note: Do not offer upgrade service from ISaGRAF-32 to ISaGRAF-256
Others
MDR-20-24 CR 24 VDC/1.0 A, 24 W Power Supply with DIN-Rail Mounting (RoHS)
GPSU06U-6 CR 24 VDC/0.25 A, 6 W Power Supply (RoHS)
DIN-KA52F CR 24 VDC/1.04 A, 25 W Power Supply with DIN-Rail Mounting (RoHS)
I/O Expansion Boards Other add-on expansion boards refer to expansion board selection guide
NS-205 CR Unmanaged 5-port Industrial Ethernet Switch (RoHS)
 PAC-7186EG CR ISaGRAF based  PAC with 10/100M Ethernet (RoHS)
 PAC-7186EGD CR  PAC-7186EG with display (RoHS)
 PAC-7186PEG-G CR Palm-size  PAC-7186EG with PoE (RoHS), 768K SRAM
 PAC-7186PEGD-G CR Palm-size  PAC-7186EGD with PoE (RoHS), 768K SRAM
I-7188EG CR ISaGRAF based  PAC with 10M Ethernet (RoHS)
I-7188EGD CR I-7188EG with display (RoHS)
I-7188XG CR ISaGRAF based  PAC with 1 DI, 1 DO (RoHS)
I-7188XG CR I-7188XG with display (RoHS)
7-1-11       ICP DAS CO., LTD.          Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems                Vol. PAC 2.0.00 Beta Version
7
1
8
8
/7
1
8
6
 S
e
rie
s
P
A
C
7
1
I-7188 and  PAC-7186 Series
Features
  MiniOS7 Inside
  C Language Programming
 ! Modbus Library

Protection Power reverse polarity protection
Power Consumption 2 W; or 3 W for (D) version
Ordering Information
I-7188/512 CR uPAC with 4 COM ports (RoHS)
I-7188D/512 CR I-7188/512 CR with display
I-7188XA CR uPAC with 4 COM ports and 2 DI, 2 DO (RoHS)
I-7188XAD CR I-7188XA CR with display
I-7188XB-512 CR uPAC with 2 COM ports and 1 DI, 1 DO (RoHS)
I-7188XBD-512 CR I-7188XB-512 CR with display
I-7188XBD-CAN CR uPAC with 2 COM ports, 1 CAN port and 1 DI, 1 DO (RoHS)
I-7188XC-512 CR uPAC with 2 COM ports and 2 DI, 3 DO (RoHS)
I-7188XCD-512 CR       I-7188XC-512 CR with display
SpeciÞ cations
7-1-13       ICP DAS CO., LTD.          Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems                Vol. PAC 2.0.00 Beta Version
7
1
8
8
/7
1
8
6
 S
e
rie
s
P
A
C
7
1
I-7188 and  PAC-7186 Series
Features
  MiniOS7 Inside
  C Language Programming
 ! TCP/IP Library
 ! Modbus Library
 ! SNMP Library
   Various Storage Media
 ! 512 KB Flash
 ! 2 KB EEPROM
 ! 31 Bytes NVRAM
  Various Communication Interfaces
 ! 10 Base-T Ethernet
 ! RS-232/485
 ! FRnet
  64-bit Hardware Serial Number
  I/O Expansion Bus
  Operating Temperature: -25 ~ +75°C
 I-7188EA(D) I-7188EX(D) I-7188EF(D)-016
Rich I/O Expansion Ability I-7188EA(D)
I-7188EX(D)
I-7188EF(D)-016
Introduction
Applications
The I-7188EX series is a palm-size PAC designed to survive in harsh environment and has ability to connect to the Internet word. It has a CPU, SRAM,
Flash, Ethernet port and several RS-232, RS-485 ports. With a DOS-like OS (MiniOS7) and a developed Þ rmware running inside, the I-7188EX series can act

Power Consumption 2 W; or 3 W for (D) version
SpeciÞ cations
Ordering Information
I-7188EA CR  PAC with 10 M Ethernet and 6 DIs, 7 DOs (RoHS)
I-7188EAD CR I-7188EA with display (RoHS)
I-7188EX CR  PAC with 10 M Ethernet (RoHS)
I-7188EXD CR I-7188EX with display (RoHS)
I-7188EF-016 CR  PAC with 10 M Ethernet and one FRnet (RoHS)
I-7188EFD-016 CR I-7188EF-016 with display (RoHS)